
 
 
 
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ November 5, 2023 ~ Berkley Family Recreation Area, Salina, KS 
 

Class Driver                    Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS • Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 65.842 65.170 63.509 64.365+1 62.821 62.821  
AS   Phelan Gagnon 6 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 67.973 64.896 64.454+1 63.885+1 64.857+2 64.896   
BS • Robert Clapp 51 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 67.344 65.138 64.435 65.225 64.024 64.024  
BS   T.J. Worcester 5 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 71.426 68.215 68.560 67.767 66.993 66.993  
CS • Chandler Brown 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 73.778 63.719 64.022 77.570 64.145 63.719  
CS   Michael Fulkerson 16 1997 Porsche Boxster 986 69.924 68.419 67.065 66.440 67.461 66.440  
DS • Ashton King 20 2014 Scion FR-S 64.652 62.412 61.222 63.442 62.491 61.222  
DS   Tim Nicholson 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 63.306 63.637 62.647+1 62.418 61.846 61.846  
DSL • Darla Presnell 33          BMW 330i 94.344 82.688 81.325 76.953 78.163 76.953  
ES • Theresa Walton 99 1999 Mazda Miata 62.728 61.386 60.668 60.205 60.082 60.082  
ES   Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 66.223 65.497 66.179 65.658 D.N.F. 65.497  
ES   Rocky Entriken  199 1999 Mazda Miata 67.069+4 67.412+1 66.322+4 65.778 65.770 65.770  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 62.790 D.N.F. 62.137+1 62.192 64.512 62.192  
GS • Ron Williams 95 2019 Honda Civic si 58.150 58.134+2 57.602 57.524+1 66.596+1 57.602 PAX 
HS • Laney Blume 197 2012 Mini Cooper 61.535+2 61.345 60.460+1 D.N.F. 59.645 59.645 FL 
HS   Russell Blume 97 2012 Mini Cooper 60.811 60.600 60.382 60.003 59.824 59.824  
HS   Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 66.523+1 64.805 64.432 63.693 64.041 63.693  
HSL • Brooklyn Terstriep 33 2020 Honda Accord D.N.F.  D.N.F. 78.591 76.198+1 77.942+1 78.198   
STU • Andlee Phengphachanh 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 64.102 62.374 62.042+1 60.929 60.658 60.658  
STR • Kale Morris 126 2015 Mazda Miata 63.046 61.802 61.156 61.230 60.120 60.120   
STR   Mark Walton 99 2002 Mazda Miata 61.470+1 62.401+1 68.653 61.487 62.065 61.487  
STR   Rick Nicholson 26 2015 Mazda Miata MX-5 74.096 70.319 68.703 68.311 70.405 68.311  
STX • Joanna Bejar 67 2013 Scion FR-S 75.627 70.232 70.093 69.825 69.499 69.499  
STS • Mike Herrick 89 1988 Honda CRX 68.680 58.265 57.333+1 57.155 57.384 57.155 FTD 
STS   Jason Rash 13 2013 Toyota Yaris 68.482+1 67.179 67.573 67.269 65.169 65.169  
STS   Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 66.116+1 66.543+1 D.N.F. 66.590 66.540+1 66.590  
CAMS • Randy Puls 77 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 75.649+4 62.494 61.441+1 62.116 61.874 61.874  
CAMS   Jared Lubbert 177 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 63.856 62.249 62.826 62.467 61.884 61.884  
CAMS   Robert Lambert 11 2002 Dodge GT 67.812+1 D.N.F. 69.922+1 69.608 D.N.F. 69.608   
CAMSL • Susan Puls 77 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 67.712 67.174+1 66.304+1 65.371 64.728 64.728  
CAMC • Steve Schrag 44 2018 Ford Mustang 64.152 62.797 61.466 61.997 62.346+1 61.466  
CAMC • Kimbal Mackinnon 191 1969 Chevrolet Chevelle D.N.F. 63.594+1 62.537 63.262+7 63.815 62.537  
CAMC   James Tackett 20 2008 Ford Mustang gt 68.159 67.472 68.733+1 67.170 67.246 67.170  
CAMC   Ethan Gibbs 12 2005 Ford Mustang GT 70.136 70.034 69.172 69.841 68.572 68.572  
CAMT • Dennis E. Smith 177 1996 Ford Mustang Cobra 65.049 79.254+1 62.417 62.757 64.747+1 62.417  
CAMT   Logan McNett 79 1979 Chevrolet Camaro 77.814 69.848 69.422 67.395 68.847 67.395  
CAMTL • Nancy Smith 177 1996 Ford Mustang Cobra 67.603 66.657 65.833 65.951 65.172 65.172  
XB • Will Fulkerson 14   76.157 74.667 74.070 74.571 78.172 74.070  
SM • Adam Blunck 57 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX 60.729 60.427 60.053 60.431 60.280 60.053  

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ Pong • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 
Ron Williams GS 57.602 *0.794 45.736 
Mike Herrick STS 57.155 *0.814 46.524 
Laney Blume HS 59.645 *0.786 46.881 
Russell Blume HS 59.824 *0.786 47.021 
Theresa Walton ES 60.082 *0.792 47.584 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 62.192 *0.792 49.256 
Ashton King DS 61.222 *0.808 49.467 
Kale Morris STR 60.120 *0.831 49.959 
Tim Nicholson DS 61.846 *0.808 49.971 
Don Herrick HS 63.693 *0.786 50.062 
Andlee Phengphachanh STU 60.658 *0.830 50.346 
Steve Schrag CAMC 61.466 *0.827 50.832 
Mark Walton STR 61.487 *0.831 51.095 

Dennis E. Smith CAMT 62.417 *0.819 51.119 
Chandler Brown CS 63.719 *0.811 51.676 
Mason Libby AS 62.821 *0.823 51.701 
Kimbal Mackinnon CAMC 62.537 *0.827 51.718 
Henry Brillhart ES 65.497 *0.792 51.873 
Rocky Entriken  ES 65.770 *0.792 52.089 
Adam Blunck SM 60.053 *0.868 52.126 
Randy Puls CAMS 61.874 *0.845 52.283 
Jared Lubbert CAMS 61.884 *0.845 52.292 
Robert Clapp BS 64.024 *0.818 52.371 
Jason Rash STS 65.169 *0.814 53.047 
Nancy Smith CAMTL 65.172 *0.819 53.375 
Phelan Gagnon AS 64.896 *0.823 53.409 
Michael Fulkerson CS 66.440 *0.811 53.882 

Tracy Presnell STS 66.590 *0.814 54.204 
Susan Puls CAMSL 64.728 *0.845 54.695 
T.J. Worcester BS 66.993 *0.818 54.800 
Logan McNett CAMT 67.395 *0.819 55.196 
James Tackett CAMC 67.170 *0.827 55.549 
Ethan Gibbs CAMC 68.572 *0.827 56.709 
Rick Nicholson STR 68.311 *0.831 56.766 
Joanna Bejar STX 69.499 *0.817 56.780 
Robert Lambert CAMS 69.608 *0.845 58.818 
Brooklyn Terstriep HSL 78.198 *0.786 61.463 
Darla Presnell DSL 76.953 *0.808 62.178 
Will Fulkerson XB 74.070 *0.848 62.811 

 


